
 
 

 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Lynne M. Turner 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 1/25/2023 

 

Subject: Errata for the 1/26/2023 Board Agenda 

              

 

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.  

 

1. Pg. 24 File #23-0757 

 

Presented by: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and 

Highways 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS) 

 

Department(s): Transportation and Highways 

 

Vendor: K-Five Hodgkins, LLC, Hodgkins, Illinois 

 

*** 

 

Original Contract Period: 4/1/2021-3/31/2021 4/1/2021-3/31/2023 

 

*** 

 

2. Pg. 26 File #23-0758 

 

Presented by: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and 

Highways 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS) 

 

Department(s): Transportation and Highways 

 

Vendor: Gallagher Materials Corporation, Thornton, Illinois 

 

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend renew and increase contract 

 

*** 

 

Proposed Contract Renewal Period Extension: 4/1/2023-3/31/2025 

 

*** 

  



Page 2 of 2 

Errata for 1/26/2023 Board Agenda 

 
 

3. Pg. 71 File #23-0005  

 

Presented by: KAREN A. YARBROUGH, County Clerk 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

Department(s): County Clerk 

 

Vendor: Pickens Kane & Storage Co, Chicago, Illinois 

 

*** 

 

Proposed Contract Period: Renewal Extension period 3/26/2023- 5/31/2023 

 

*** 


